P. 02/09

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rav. 03/D1) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Alexander Kouznetsov Edward Ray Hargraves	Name SimDesk Technologies, Inc.	
Ray Davis Saqib Kasim	lista waal Addus oo	
Heli Zhu Zhan	Internal Address	
Mark Sang Cho	**************************************	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address	
	6510 W. Sam Houston Parkway North	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name of ☐ Other	Suite 100	
	City Houston State TX Zip 77041	
October 15, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/147,833		
	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C Tatal appropriate and the state of the sta	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name Scott J. Stevens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett,	☐ Enclosed	
& Henry LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address 111 Monument Circle		
Suite 3700	8. Deposit account number:	
City Indianapolis State IN ZIP 46204	23-3030	
W44V	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott J. Stevens Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Commissioner for Patents at (703) 306-5995:		
Date of Transmission: Name of Person Signing: Laurie A. Eyster	Date of Signature: Ortobox 34, 2083 Signature: Ortobox 34, 2083	

020202-000048,SJS,247478

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alexander Kouznetsov, 4126 Cambry Park, Katy Texas 77450; Ray Davis, 7710 Oxfordshire, Spring, Texas 77379; Heli hu Zhan, 23651 Hawkins Creek Court, Katy, Texas 77494; Mark Sang Cho, 2121 Huldy, Houston, Texas 77019; Edward Ray Hargraves, 602 Alyse, Deer Park, Texas 77536; and Saqib Kasim, 14814 Buckskin Bridge, Sugarland, Texas 77478; all hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has made a new and useful invention in APPLICATION GENERATOR, for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, SIMDESK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Nevada having a principal place of business at SimDesk Technologies, Inc. 6510 W. Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77041, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this 15th day of October ____, 2003, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 10/147,833, Filed May 17, 2002) the date and serial number of said application when officially known and Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 014075 FRAME: 0846

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 💆	5th day of Ochaler, 2003.
	Alexander Rouznetsov
STATE OF <u>Jevan</u> COUNTY OF <u>Harris</u>)) SS:)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and tabove-named Assignor, to me personally kn	For said County and State, personally appeared the nown, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in on thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for expressed.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Printed: PA BEATTY
7/10/05	Resident of Stanto County

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: JULY 10, 2005

WITNESS Assignor's hands this	$\sqrt{5}$ day of	Oc Laker	_, 2003.
-------------------------------	-------------------	----------	----------

RayDavis

STATE OF <u>Jeras</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Harris</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

My Commission Expires:

7/10/05

Notary Public

Printed: PA BEATTY

Resident of Starris County



WITNESS Assignor's hands this $\Delta 5$	<u>t</u> day of <u>Oc</u>	Jaker,	2003.
--	---------------------------	--------	-------

Heli Zhu Zhan

STATE OF <u>lexal</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Harris</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

My Commission Expires:

21.0/05

Notary Public

Printed: PA BEATTY

Resident of ______ Cour



WITNESS Assignor's hands this 1546 day	of October	, 2003.
	Mark Sang Cho	lle

STATE OF <u>levan</u>
)
SS
COUNTY OF <u>Marrie</u>
)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

My Commission Expires:

7/10/05

Notary Public

Printed: PA BEATTY

Resident of Admis County



WITNESS Assignor's hands this 15 day of 12 year 1200, 200	SS Assignor's hands this <u>15</u> th day of <u>(</u>	Defaller:	2003.
---	---	-----------	-------

Edward Ray Hargraves

STATE OF <u>Jeyan</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Harris</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

My Commission Expires:

7/10/05

Notary Public

Printed: PARTY

Resident of Aucs County



WITNESS Assignor's hands this <u>/</u>	day of <u>October</u> , 2003. Saqib Kasim
above-named Assignor, to me personally l)) SS:) I for said County and State, personally appeared the known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment intion thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for I expressed.
•	Notary Public

P.A. BEATTY
NOTATY MUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
COMMISSION EXPIRES:
JULY 10, 2005

020202-01REGORDED: 10/24/2003

My Commission Expires:

7/10/05

ASSIGNMENT
Page 7 of 7
REEL: 01

Printed: PA BEATTY

Resident of Quarker County